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West Virginia Board of Acupuncture 
179 Summers Street Suite 711 

Charleston, WV 25301 
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Fax# 304-558-1061 

E-mail address: linda lyter@frontier.com Web Page: www.wvaupuncture.org 

The Honorable Jim Justice 

Governor of West Virginia 
State Capitol Complex 

Charleston, WV 25305 

Dear Governor Justice: 

The West Virginia Board of Acupuncture is pleased to provide you with our report for the Fiscal 
Year 2022 and Fiscal Year 2023. The report is hereby submitted in compliance with statutory 
requirements. 

The Board is charged with the administration and enforcement of the provisions of Chapter 30, 
Article 36 of the West Virginia Code governing the profession of Acupuncture. This report is 
submitted in accordance with Chapter 30, Article I, Section 12 which requires a financial report of 

total revenues and expenditures and a complete list of names licensed by it during such period. 

Other information enclosed is a list of current board members and other pertinent infonnation. 

The West Virginia Board of Acupuncture continues to strive for maximum efficiency in serving the 
people of West Virginia. 

Executive Director 
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I. BOARD MEMBERS 



Tara Welty, Lac. 

President 

Parkersburg, WV 

phone: 304-699-1765 

BOARD MEMBERS 

emai I: acupuncturewv@g1nai I. c01n 

Christina Peraino 

Secretary 

Charleston, WV 

phone: 304-344-3303 

email: c.r.peraino@me.co1n 

Barbara Bayes 

Layperson 

Charleston, WV 

phone: 304-552-2350 

email: barbhelenbayes@gmail.com 

Stacy Roman, Lac. 

Morgantown, WV 

phonr: 304-322-0093 
email: sleeroman@gmail.com 

Deborah Schmidt, DO 

Lewisburg, WV 

phone: 304-647-6247 

email: dschmidt@osteo.wvsom.edu 



II. AGENDAS & MEETING MINUTES 



WV Board of Acupuncture 
179 Summers Street, Conference Suite 321 

Charleston, WV 2530 I 

Board Meeting Agenda 
November 7, 2021 

I :00 p.m. 

I. Establish quorum and approve meeting minutes from May 23 and June 8, 2021 

2. Auricular Acudetox - Update on requests for additional professionals to be included to 
practice. 

3. Apprenticeship: Heather George-Supervisor & Chase Hyson-Trainee 

4. Legislative Rules Update 

5. Financial Report - to also include: 

6. Miscellaneous: 

FY 2023 Budget Appropriations Request 
P-Card Report for June through October 2021 

WV State Auditor's Annual Training 

7. Items of Interest & Other Board Member Concerns: 

8. Schedule Next Meeting 

9. Adjourn Meeting 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 
179 Swnmers Street, Suite 321 

Charleston, WV 25301 
November 7, 2021 

I :00 p.m. 

Members present: Christina Peraino, Deb Schmidt and Tara Welty 
Present via zoom: Kathy Hastings and Stacy Roman 
Staff present: Linda Lyter, Executive Director 

Guests Present via zoom: Heather George and Chase Hyson 

1. Kathy Hastings calls meeting to order. A motion is made by Schmidt to approve the May 23, 
2021 and the June 8, 2021 meeting minutes. SecondiKJ by Welty. Motion approved. 

2. Discussion on Auricular Acu-detox therapy update and the inclusion of other professionals such 
as, peer recovery coaches, addiction counselors, parole officers, etc. Discussed with legislators and 

the decision was made to wait until the upcoming legislative session to introduce a bill for the 
inclusion of other professionals as opposed to try to submit emergency rules. 

3. Discussion of Apprenticeship Program with Heather George, supervisor and Chase Hyson, 
apprentice trainee. The Board is not ready to make any decisions at this time. Will need to have 
in-depth discussion and determine what additional information/requirements will be necessary to 
provide to the Board. 

4. Legislative Update provided by Lyter 

5. Financial report provided by Lyter. A motion is made by Peraino to approve financial report 
and seconded by Welty. Motion approved. 

Lyter presented P-card report for June through October 2021. A motion to approve P-card report 
made by Schmidt and seconded by Peraino. Motion approved. 

6. Miscellaneous: WVSAO annual licensing board training - re: confirrnation of receipt of the 
training materials for attendance due to pandemic. 

7. Items of Interest & Other Board Member Concerns 

8. Next Meeting scheduled for March 13, 2022. 

9. Motion to adjourn by Schmidt and seconded by Welty. Motion approved. 



WV Board of Acupuncture 
179 Summers Street, Conference Suite 322 

Charleston, WV 25301 

Board Meeting Agenda 
March 13, 2022 

I :00 p.m. 

1.  Establish quorum and approve meeting minutes from November 7,  2021 

2. Auricular Acudetox - Re: Update on requests for additional professionals to be included 

3. Apprenticeship: Heather George-Supervisor & Chase Hyson-Trainee 

4. Board Rules Review & Revisions 

5. Legislative Update: HB 4288 

6. Financial Report - to include: 
FY 2023 Budget 
P-Card Report for November 2021 through March 2022 

7. Miscellaneous: 
WVSAO Annual Licensing Board Training November I, 2022 

8. Items of Interest & Other Board Member Concerns 

9. Schedule next meeting 

I 0. Adjourn Meeting 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 

179 Summers Street, Suite 322 

Charleston, WV 25301 
March 13, 2022 

l:O0 p.m. 

Members present: Christina Peraino, Deb Schmidt and Tara Welty 

Present via zoom: Kathy Hastings & Stacy Roman 
Staff present: Linda Lyter, Executive Director 

I. Kathy Hastings calls meeting to order. Quorum established. The Board will approve the 
November 7, 2021 meeting minutes at the next scheduled board meeting. 

2. Discussion on Auricular A cu-detox therapy and update on the inclusion of other professionals 

such as, peer recovery coaches, addiction counselors, parole officers, etc. Deb mentioned another 
grant to be offered for training in the near future. Will know more for the next meeting. 

3. Discussion of Apprenticeship Program relating to request from Heather George, supervisor 
and Chase Hyson, apprentice trainee. The Board will prepare a letter to be sent to Heather to 

provide in-depth information on the timeline for the various portions of training, syllabus, details 
of goals, documentation requirements, assessment of coursework, etc. 

4. Discussion on rules and regulations. Will need to begin working on them in May to be reviewed 
and submitted in June for the rules revisions. Will try to get as many completed as possible for 
the 2023 legislative session. 

5. Legislative Session Update provided by Lyter. HB 4288 passed through the House quickly and 
passed through the Senate recently. 

6. Financial report provided by Lyter. Budget for FY 2023 is due early May and should remain 
at same amount. A motion is made by Peraino to approve financial report and seconded by 
Schmidt. Motion approved. 

Lyter presented P-card report for November 2021 to March 2022. A motion to approve P-card 
report made by Schmidt and seconded by Roman. Motion approved. 

7. Miscellaneous: 
The WVSAO annual licensing board training will be conducted on November l ,  2022 at the 

Holiday Inn Express in So. Charleston 

8. Items of Interest & Other Board Member Concerns - NI A 

9. Next Meeting scheduled for May 22, 2022. 

I 0. Motion to adjourn by Welty and seconded by Roman. Motion approved. 



WV Board of Acupuncture 
179 Summers Street, Confierence Suite 322 

Charleston, WV 2530 I 

Board Meeting Agenda 
May 22, 2022 

I :00 p.m. 

I .  Establish quorum and approve meeting minutes from March 13, 2022 

2. Apprenticeship Application: Miriam Sil vino 

3. Auricular Acu-Detox Therapy for additional professionals & criteria/requirements 

4. Auricular Acu-Detox Therapy Training: Heather George- Instructor 

5. Legislative Update Re: HB 4288 to include Board rules & revisions to current rules 

6. RE: Dry Needling & Occupational Therapists 

7. Financial Report - to include: 

8. Miscellaneous: 

FY 2023 Budget & A TB Salary Increase 
P-Card Report for April & May 2022 

Election of Officers 
BRIM - Driver's Safety, PI I Security, Etc. 

WVSAO Annual Licensing Board Training November 1 ,  2022 

9. Items of Interest & Other Board Member Concerns to include: Treasurer's Office 
Updates to website, database, application, etc. 

I 0. Schedule next meeting 

11 . Adjourn Meeting 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 
179 Summers Street, Suite 322 

Charleston, WV 25301 
May 22, 2022 

l:00p.m. 

Members present: Christina Peraino, Tara Welty, and Deborah Schmidt attended via Zoom . 

Staff present: Linda Lyter, Executive Director 

Members Absent: Stacy Roman 

I. Lyter calls meeting to order and establishes quorum. Hastings cannot serve on the Board due to 
relocation. A motion is made by Schmidt to approve the November 7, 2021 and March 13, 2022 
meeting minutes. Seconded by Welty. Motion approved. 

2. Apprentice application for Miriam Sil vino discussed and placed on hold. The Board determined 
the notebook of the apprenticeship program information must be reviewed by members. Due to 

the nature and size of the book, it will be passed around and reviewed. Will schedule next meeting 
soon to address the application. 

3. Discussion on Auricular Acu-detox therapy and the inclusion of other professionals such as, 
peer recovery coaches, addiction counselors, parole officers, etc. These professionals were 
approved at a previous meeting. Consensus among members to include the various professions, 
licensed massage therapists , certified yoga instructors, trauma informed yoga instructors, and 
behavioral health certified peer specialists to practice this therapy. Others will be considered by 
the board upon request. Also discussed code of ethics and to review the NADA code of ethics. 
May want to include as part of the application. 

4. Discussion of Auricular Acu-detox training relating to request from Heather George comparable 
to the NADA training. The Board is requesting Ms. George to provide additional information 
for consideration to include but, not limited to training fees, certified trainer instructors, research 
materials, etc. Also, board is curious as to why she doesn·t want to become a NADA certified 
trainer since this is an established national approved program. 

5. Discussion on rules and regulations. Review of rules and any revisions need to be a pproved by 
the Board as soon as possible. Will schedule a meeting as soon as possible to review rules and 
update the recommendations for submission by the end of June. 

6. Discussion of dry needling as per reg uested by the Board of Occupational Therapy.  Consensus 
among members of the Board that dry needling is not actually considered acupuncture and not 
under the purview of the board. 

7. Financial report and FY 2023 budget that included Across the Board (ATB) sala ry increase 
provided by Lyter. This will increase salary reimbursement to Massage Board on a quarterly 



basis. A motion is made by Welty to approve financial report and seconded by Schmidt. Motion 
approved. 

Lyter presented P-card report for March to May. A motion to approve P-card report made by 
Welty and seconded by Schmidt. Motion approved. 

8. Miscellaneous: 

Election of Officers: A motion is made by Schmidt to nominate and approve Welty as the new 
board president. Seconded by Peraino. Motion approved. A motion is made by Schmidt for 
Peraino to continue as secretary. Seconded by Welty. Motion approved. 

BRIM Defensive Driving & PII Privacy and Confidentiality Policies discussed and the importance 
of these board related matters. 

WVSAO annual training to be held on November I, 2022 in South Charleston. 

9. Items of Interest & Other Board Member Concerns 

I 0. Next Meeting scheduled for June 27, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. 

11. Motion to adjourn by Schmidt and seconded by Welty. Motion approved. 



WV Board of Acupuncture 

179 Summers Street 
Suite 711 

Charleston, WV 25301 

Board Meeting Agenda 
June 27, 2022 

I. Establish quorum and call meeting to order 

2. Board meeting minutes for May 22, 2022 will be approved at the next meeting. 

3. RE: Acupuncture Apprenticeship Applicant Miriam Silvino 

4. Rules Review & Revisions 

5. Schedule next meeting 

6. Adjourn meeting 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 

179 Summers Street 
Suite 321 

Charleston. WV 25301 
June 27. 2022 

7:00 p.m. 

Members Present: Tara Welty. Christina Peraino, Stacy Roman and Deborah Schmidt 

Staff: Linda Lyter. Executive Director Meeting conducted via zoom 

Guests: N/A 

I. Tara Welty calls meeting to order. Minutes for May 22. 2022 will be approved at the next 
scheduled board meeting. 

2. Apprentice applicant - Mirian' Sil vino discussion of the NCCAOM apprenticeship pr0gram & 

training infonnation presented to the board for a total of 393 7 total hours. A motion is made 
by Peraino to approve the application for Sil vino pending consensus email upon final review 
of board member. Seconded by Roman. Motion approved. 

3. Rules review for Series 5. Series 6 and Series 9 for submission to Secretary of State. A motion 
is made by Schmidt to approve the rules as amended. Seconded by Peraino. Motion 

approved. 

4. Next meeting will be scheduled at a later date. A motion is made by Schmidt to adjourn the 
meeting at 8:40 p.m. Seconded by Pcraino. Motion approved. 



WV Board of Acupuncture 
179 Summers Street 

Suite 322 
Charleston, WV 2530 I 

Board Meeting Agenda 

May 2 1 ,  2023 

I .  Establish quorum and call meeting to order 

2. Approve board meeting minutes for May 22, and June 27, 2022 

3. Auricular Acu-Detox POCA Training Follow-up 

4. Scope of Practice Matter 

5. Legislative Update & Rules Revisions 

6. Financial Report - to include: 

7. Miscellaneous: 

FY 2024 Budget & ATB Salary Increase 
P-Card Report for July 2022 to May 2023 

BRIM - Safety Meeting Minutes, Driver's Safety, PI I ,  Security, etc. 

WVSAO Annual Licensing Board Training November I, 2023 

8. Items of Interest & Other Board Member Concerns 

9. Schedule next meeting 

I 0. Adjourn meeting 



WV Acupuncture Board Meeting Minutes 
1 79 Summers Street, Suite 322 

Charleston, WV 25301 
May 2 1 ,  2023 

12:00 p.m. 

Members present: Tara Welty, Deborah Schmidt, Stacy Roman and Barbara Bayes attended via 
Zoom. 

Staff present: Linda Lyter, Executive Director 

Members Absent: Christina Peraino 

1 .  Welty calls meeting to order and establishes quorum. Introduction of new board member. 

2. A motion is made by Roman to approve the May 22, and June 27, 2022 meeting minutes. 
Seconded by Schmidt. Motion approved. 

3 .  Discussion on Peoples Organization for Community Acupuncture (POCA) training for the 
auricular acu-detox. A motion is made by Schmidt to approve the POCA training program for 
acceptance of the acu-detox certificate. Seconded by Bayes. Motion approved. 

4. Scope of practice matter and treatment discussed in relation to an inquiry to an injury in the 
groin area. Determined is within the scope of practice with informed consent. Also, suggestion of 
having a chaperone in the treatment room. 

5. Discussion on rules and regulations. Final filing of rules that passed the 2023 legislative session 
submitted on April 1 5, 2023. Review of Series 3 rules and revisions by board members for 
submission in June. 

6. Financial report to include the FY 2024 budget that included Across the Board (ATB) salary 
increase provided by Lyter. This basically will cover the increase of PEIA insurance coverage. 
The Board of Funeral Service Examiners will reimburse the increase of the salary reimbursement 
to Massage Board on a quarterly basis. A motion is made by Bayes to approve financial report 
and seconded by Schmidt. Motion approved. 

7. Lyter presented P-card report for July 2022 to May 2023. A motion to approve P-card report 
made by Bayes and seconded by Schmidt. Motion approved. 

8. Miscellaneous: 

BRIM Defensive Driving & PII Privacy, Cyber Security and Confidentiality Policies discussed 
and the importance of these board related matters. A motion is made by Schmidt to approve the 
information provided. Seconded by Roman. Motion approved. 



WVSAO annual training to be held on November 1 ,  2023 in South Charleston. 

9. Items oflnterest & Other Board Member Concerns - NIA 

10. Next Meeting scheduled for November 5, 2023 at 1 :00 p.m. 

1 1 .  Motion to adjourn by Bayes and seconded by Schmidt. Motion approved. 



III. REVENUE 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 

ANNUAL REVENUE REPORT 

License Application Fees 

License Renewal Fees 

Acu-Detox Appl ication Fees 

Acu-Detox Renewal Fees 

Late Fees 

PLLC Fees 

License Reinstatement Fees 

Total Revenue 

Budgeted Revenue 

FISCAL YEAR 2022 

3000 

8075 

300 

860 

50 

100 

793.75 

13,178.35 

10,000.00 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 

ANNUAL REVENUE REPORT 

License Application Fees 

License Renewal Fees 

Acu-Detox Applcation Fees 

Acu-Detox Renewal fees 

PLLC Fees 

Late Fees 

License Verification Fees 

Total Revenue 

Budgeted Revenue 

FISCAL YEAR 2023 

2000 

9350 

660 

400 

150 

0 

10 

12,750.00 

10,000.00 



IV. EXPENDITURES 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 
FINANCE REPORT 

Personal Services 
Board Member Per Diem 
Payroll Reimbursement 
Annual I ncrement 

PEIA Fees 
Social Security Matching 
Public Employees Insurance 
Workers Compensation 
Unemployment Compensation 
Pension & Retirement 
WV OPEB Contribution 
PEIA Reserve Transfer 

Office Supplies 
Printing & Binding 
Rent Expense 
Utilities 
Telecommunications 
Contractual Services 
Professional Services 
Travel 
Computer Services Internal 
Computer Services External 
Association Dues & Professional Memberships 
Fire/Auto/Bond/& Other Insurance 
Routine Maintenance Contracts 
Hospitality 
Miscellaneous 
Training & Development - In State 
Training & Development - Out of State 
Postal 
Freight 
Computer Supplies/Equipment 
Software Licenses 
Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases 
Other Penalties & interest 
PEIA Reserve Transfer 
State Treasurer's Office Fees 

Total Expenditures 

FISCAL YEAR 2022 

Object Code 

1200 & 1201 

1201 

1202 

1206 

2200 

2202 

2203 

2205 

2206 

2207 

2208 

3272 

3200 

3201 

3202 

3203 

3204 

3206 

3207 

3211 

3213 

3214 

3218 

3219 

3229 

3233 

3241 

3242 

3243 

3244 

3245 

3246 

3247 

3252 

3267 

3272 

3324 

Expenditure 

2550 

3772. 12 

0 

$0.00 

185.77 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

236.27 

641 

811.2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2740 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

116 

15 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

345 

11412.36 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE FISCAL YEAR 2023 
FINANCE REPORT 

Object Code Expenditures 

Personal Services 1200 & 1201 
Board Member Per Diem 1201 1050 
Payroll Reimbursement 1202 3899.6 
Annual Increment 1206 0 

PE IA Fees 2200 $0.00 
Social Security Matching 2202 80.34 
Public Employees Insurance 2203 0 
Workers Compensation 2205 0 
Unemployment Compensation 2206 0 
Pension & Retirement 2207 0 
WV OPEB Contribution 2208 0 
PEIA Reserve Transfer 3272 $0.00 

Office Supplies 3200 0 
Printing & Binding 3201 36 
Rent Expense 3202 811.2 
Utilities 3203 0 
Telecommunications 3204 0 
Contractual Services 3206 0 
Professional Services 3207 0 
Travel 3211 0 
Computer Services Internal 3213 0 
Computer Services External 3214 0 
Association Dues & Professional Memberships 3218 0 
Fire/Auto/Bond/& Other Insurance 3219 2768 
Routine Maintenance Contracts 3229 0 
Hospitality 3233 0 
Miscellaneous 3241 0 
Training & Development - In State 3242 0 
Training & Development - Out of State 3243 0 
Postal 3244 420 
Freight 3245 0 
Computer Supplies/Equipment 3246 0 
Software Licenses 3247 0 
Miscellaneous Equipment Purchases 3252 0 
Other Penalties & interest 3267 0 
PEIA Reserve Transfer 3272 0 
State Treasurer's Office Fees 3324 250 

Total Expend itures 9,315.14 



V. ACTIVE LICENSEES 



West Virginia Board of Acupuncture - Active Licensees List 



Stephen J.  Arnett, OMD 

Address: 4122 Falcon Road 
Salyersville, KY 41 465 

Phone: 606-789-7830 

Joseph W. Beakey, OMD 

Address: 2700 N.  29th Avenue; Suite 308 

Hollywood, FL 33020 

Phone: 866-999-4041 

Matthew D. Bergman, LAc 

Address: 2 1 1 B  Chestnut Street 
Ronceverte, WV 24970 

Phone: 774-722-8266 

Toni Brewer, 

Address: 425 Byron Avenue E. 
Mobile, AL 36609 

Phone: 

Andrea K. Brown, MSOM; A.P. 

Address: PO BOX 61 1  
Harpers Ferry, WV 25425 

Phone: 304-268-391 1  

Pippa Renee Chapman, 

Address: 200 Douglas Lane 
Pearisburg, WV 241 34 

Phone: 540-921-2311 

Raemyn Yale Conley, 

Address: 903 51 st Street 
Vienna, WV 26105 

Phone: 304-255-2121  Ext. 4668 

Abby L. Cooper, 

Address: 28 Mallard Ct. 
Beckley, WV 25801 

Phone: 304-890-8020 

Eric Cutlip, LAc 

Address: 375 S. Franklin Avenue 
Sutton, WV 26601 

Phone: 304-644-4997 

License Number: 96174 

Date Issued: June, 2005 

Date Expires: June, 2025 

License Number: 961 95 

Date Issued: January, 2007 

Date Expires: January, 2025 

License Number: 96234 

Date Issued: January, 2022 

Date Expires: January, 2024 

License Number: 96245 

Date Issued: November, 201 9  

Date Expires: November, 2025 

License Number: 96140 

Date Issued: December, 2000 

Date Expires: December, 2024 

License Number: 96252 

Date Issued: February, 2022 

Date Expires: February, 2024 

License Number: 96250 

Date Issued: December, 2021 

Date Expires: December, 2025 

License Number: 96259 

Date Issued: September, 2023 

Date Expires: September, 2025 

License Number: 96236 

Date Issued: November, 2016 

Date Expires: November, 2024 



Choi Koh Eun, 

Address: 

South Charleston, WV 25309 

Phone: 

Heather G. George, LAc, DSOM 

Address: 8 River Street 
Westover, WV 26501 

Phone: 970-209-6723 

Patrick W. Hart (Dr. Skip), ND; OMO 

Address: 1 000 Fifth Avenue; Suite 1 1 0  
Huntington, WV 25701 

Phone: 304-634-9700 

Christian Hil l ,  LAc 

Address: 404 B Midland Trail 
Hurricane, WV 25526 

Phone: 304-541-6729 

Xianggan Hu, 

Address: 295 Cold Run Valley Rd. 
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 

Phone: 240-401-0813  

Sung Soo Hwang, 

Address: 5901 Montrose Rd. 
North Bethesda, MD 20852 

Phone: 2 13-503-9520 

Rose Marie Jacobs, OMD 

Address: 2402 Kanawha Blvd. East 
Charleston, WV 2531 1  

Phone: 304-342-71 36 

Kacy Rae Korczyk, LAc 

Address: 21  Mallard Court 
Beckley, WV 25801 

Phone: 304-890-8020 

Sang Sock Lee, MSOM 

Address: 1 212  Van Voorhis Road, Suite 2 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

Phone: 703-330-2626 

License Number: 96260 

Date Issued: September, 2023 

Date Expires: September, 2025 

License Number: 96238 

Date Issued: October, 201 7 

Date Expires: October, 2025 

License Number: 96161  

Date Issued: September, 2003 

Date Expires: September, 2025 

License Number: 96219  

Date Issued: April, 2013 

Date Expires: April, 2025 

License Number: 96258 

Date Issued: June, 2023 

Date Expires: June, 2025 

License Number: 96255 

Date Issued: November, 2022 

Date Expires: November, 2024 

License Number: 96152 

Date Issued: July, 2002 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96223 

Date Issued: January, 2014 

Date Expires: January, 2024 

License Number: 96211  

Date Issued: July, 2011 

Date Expires: July, 2025 



Patricia M. Link, LAc 

Address: 2998 Charleston Road, Suite 5 
Ripley, WV 25271 

Phone: 304-377-7892 

Tamora Rae Marggraf, Mac; Lac 

Address: PO Box 1 1 2  

Berkeley Springs, WV 254 1 1  

Phone: 304-258-2272 

Danny Lee Martin, OMD; ND 

Address: 6 1 9  East 6th St. 
Texarkana, AR 71 854 

Phone: 870-772-8622 

Erin E. McKelvy, 

Address: 2076 Lusters Gate Rd. 
Blacksburg, VA 24060 

Phone: 540-808-6221 

Richard W. Merritt, DC; OMD; PA 

Address: 208 Asphodel Drive 
Dothan, AL 36303 

Phone: 863-687-81 65 

Rodney W. Merritt, DC; OMD 

Address: 208 Asphodel Drive 
Dothan, AL 36303 

Phone: 863-687-8165 

Sharon E. M i ller, 

Address: 1 1 5  Aikens Center, Suite 1 7  
Martinsburg, WV 25404 

Phone: 304-901 -2858 

Heather Moore, LAc 

Address: 88 E Mahogany Hill Way 
Droper, UT 84020 

Phone: 

Emmanuel Moortgat, 

Address: 425 Byron Avenue E. 
Mobile, AL 36609 

Phone: 

License Number: 96217 

Date Issued: August, 201 2  

Date Expires: August, 2024 

License Number: 96150 

Date Issued: March, 2002 

Date Expires: March, 2024 

License Number: 96123 

Date Issued: May, 1 998 

Date Expires: May, 2025 

License Number: 96244 

Date Issued: November, 201 9  

Date Expires: November, 2025 

License Number: 961 86 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96188 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96239 

Date Issued: July, 2018 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96256 

Date Issued: April, 2023 

Date Expires: April, 2025 

License Number: 96246 

Date Issued: November, 201 9  

Date Expires: November, 2025 



Dixie Marie Mul lineaux, LAc 

Address: 568 Preston Unger Court 
Berkeley Springs, WV 254 1 1  

Phone: 4 10-458-2806 

C.P. Negri, OMO; NMD 

Address: 1 80 Chancery Row 
Morgantown, WV 26505 

Phone: 304-296-6606 

Christina R. Peraino, LAc 

Address: 231-E Hale Street, Suite 201 
Charleston, WV 25301 

Phone: 304-549-8426 

License Number: 96214 

Date Issued: March, 2012 

Date Expires: August, 2024 

License Number: 96100 

Date Issued: January, 1 997 

Date Expires: January, 2025 

License Number: 96138 

Date Issued: October, 1 999 

Date Expires: March, 2024 

Meredith A. Powell-Wooten, DAOM, L.Ac License Number: 96241 

Address: Rt. 3 Box 69 Date Issued: Apri l ,  2019 

Ona, WV 25545 Date Expires: April, 2025 

Phone: 843-685-4758 

Stacy Lee Roman, LAc 

Address: 1 762 Blue Horizon Dr. 
Morgantown, WV 26501 

Phone: 304-322-0093 

Alfred Russo, 

Address: Beckley VA Medical Center 
Beckley, WV 25801 

Phone: 304-255-2121  

Michael T. Schaefer, OMO 

Address: 2038 Iowa Ave. NE 
St. Petersburg, FL 33703 

Phone: 727-323-3258 

Miriam Villanueva Silvino, 

Address: PO Box 1 182 
Berkeley Springs, WV 254 1 1  

Phone: 

Elizabeth L. Spellman, LAc 

Address: 241 Paitsel Place 
New Castle, VA 24157 

Phone: 757-660-3893 

License Number: 96171  

Date Issued: July, 2004 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96251 

Date Issued: December, 2021 

Date Expires: December, 2025 

License Number: 96187 

Date Issued: July, 2006 

Date Expires: July, 2024 

License Number: 96254 

Date Issued: August, 2022 

Date Expires: August, 2024 

License Number: 96248 

Date Issued: January, 2021 

Date Expires: January, 2025 



Christopher Stevens, 

Address: 1400 Main Street 
Follansbee, WV 26037 

Phone: 

Byron Templeton, LAc 

Address: 2 1  Mallard Court 
Beckley, WV 25801 

Phone: 304-890-8020 

Vanessa Thelin-Knox, LAc 

Address: 535 Ashebrooke Square 
Morgantown, WV 26508 

Phone: 301 -204-6470 

Jason R. Trombley, DAOM, AP 

Address: 990 Fairmont Road, Suite B 
Morgantown, WV 26501 

Phone: 304-282-5553 

Suzanne W. Vance, DAOM, L.Ac 

Address: 969 Buck Mountain Road 
Earlysville, VA 22936 

Phone: 434-529-8757 

Samantha Von Der Heydt, OMO 

Address: 873 Main Street E 
White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986 

Phone: 304-536-5074 

William G. Von Peters, NMD; OMO 

Address: 1 57 Signal Hills Dr. 
Chatanooga, TN 37405 

Phone: 423-265-5838 

Jennifer N .  Walker, MSOM 

Address: 1 07 #41 Mine Road 
Thomas, WV 26292 

Phone: 304-516-7251 

Min Wang, OMO 

Address: 58 Sixteenth St. 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Phone: 304-234-1911  

License Number: 96253 

Date Issued: June, 2022 

Date Expires: June, 2024 

License Number: 96237 

Date Issued: August, 201 7  

Date Expires: August, 2025 

License Number: 96227 

Date Issued: November, 2014  

Date Expires: November, 2024 

License Number: 962 1 2  

Date Issued: June, 201 1  

Date Expires: June, 2025 

License Number: 962 1 6  

Date Issued: June, 201 2  

Date Expires: June, 2024 

License Number: 96158 

Date Issued: December, 2002 

Date Expires: December, 2024 

License Number: 96198 

Date Issued: January, 2008 

Date Expires: January, 2024 

License Number: 96213  

Date Issued: December, 2011 

Date Expires: December, 2023 

License Number: 961 1 2  

Date Issued: March, 1 997 

Date Expires: March, 2025 



ShunWei Wang, LAc 

Address: 1 327 Main St. 
Crescent, PA 1 5046 

Phone: 267-671-7770 

Zengxian Wang, OMO 

Address: 1 1 1  Manor House Ln. 

License Number: 96257 

Da� Issued: June, 2023 

Date Expires: June, 2025 

License Number: 96139 

Berkeley Springs, WV 2541 1  

Date Issued: April, 2000 

Date Expires: April, 2024 

Phone: 304-258-6940 

Tara Y. G. Welty, LAc 

Address: 1 208 37th Street 
Parkersburg, WV 26104 

Phone: 304-699-1 765 

Erika Lyn Weshinskey, LAc 

Address: 1 298 W Washington Street 
Harpers Ferry, WV 25425 

Phone: 304-728-9875 

Kimberly Sue Wright, MAc, LAc 

Address: 8109 Knobley Road 
Keyser, WV 26726 

Phone: 304-81 3-8848 

Tonia Zanter, LAc 

Address: 5185 Rt. 60 East, Suite 20 
Huntington, WV 25705 

Phone: 304-525-2626 

License Number: 96220 

Date Issued: June, 201 3  

Date Expires: June, 2025 

License Number: 961 24 

Date Issued: May, 1 998 

Date Expires: May, 2024 

License Number: 96249 

Date Issued: August, 2021 

Date Expires: August, 2025 

License Number: 96224 

Date Issued: April, 2014 

Date Expires: April , 2024 

Copyright 2023 by WV Board of Acupuncture 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 

FISCAL YEAR 2022 

LIST OF LICENSE RENEWALS 
( I )  

NAME ADDRESS LICENSE ISSUE EXPIRATION 
NUMBER DATE DATE 

Karen M. Battle 138 Rockdale Road 96242 September 2019 September 2023 
Follansbee, WV 26038 

Heather G. George 8 River Street 96238 October 2017 October 2021 
Westover, WV 26501 

Patrick W. Hart I 000 Fifth Ave., Suite 110 96161 September 2003 September 2023 
Huntington, WV 25701 

Kacy Rae Korczyk 21 Mallard Court 96223 January 2014 January 2022 
Beckley, WV 2580 I 

Tamora Rae Marggraf PO Box 112 96150 March 2002 March 2022 
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 

Danny Lee Martin 619 East 61h Street 96123 May 1998 May 2022 
Texarkana, AR 71 8 54 

Christina R. Peraino 231-E Hale Street, Suite 201 96138 October 1999 March 2022 
Charleston, WV 25301 

Byron Templeton 21 Mallard Court 96237 September 2017 September 2023 
Beckley, WV 2580 I 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 

FISCAL YEAR 2022 

LIST OF LICENSE RENEWALS 
(2) 

NAME ADDRESS LICENSE ISSUE EXPIRATION 
NUMBER DATE DATE 

Suzanne W. Vance 1190 Buck Mountain Ford Lane 96216 June 2012 June 2022 
Earlysville, VA 22936 

Jennifer N. Walker I 07 #43 Mine Road 96213 December 2011 December 2021 
Thomas, WV 26292 

Zengxian Wang 111 Manor House Lane 96139 April 2000 April 2022 
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 

Erika Lyn Weshinskey 1298 W. Washington Street 96124 May 1998 May 2022 
Harpers Ferry, WV 25425 

Janis Robin Woronoff 2823 Swinging Bridge Road 96146 September 200 I September 2022 
Hedgesville, WV 25427 

Tonia Zanter 5185 Rt. 60 East, Suite 20 96224 April 2014 April 2022 
Huntington, WV 25705 

NOTE: License expires the last day of the expiration month listed. 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 
FISCAL YEAR 2023 

LIST OF LICENSE RENEWALS 

NAME ADDRESS LICENSE ISSUE EXPIRATION 
NUMBER DATE DATE 

Stephen J. Arnett 4122 Falcon Road 96174 June 2005 June 2025 
Salyersville, KY 41465 

Joseph W. Beakey 2700 N. 29th Avenue 96195 January 2007 January 2025 
Suite 308 

Hollywood, FL 33020 

Andrea K. Brown P. O. Box 611 96140 December 2000 December 2024 
Harpers Ferry, WV 25425 

Eric Cutlip 375 S. Franklin Avenue 96236 November 2016 November 2024 
Sutton, WV 2660 I 

Christian Hill 404 B Midland Trail 96219 April 2013 April 2025 
Hurricane, WV 25526 

Rose Marie Jacobs 2402 Kanawha Blvd. E. 96152 July 2002 July 2024 
(Deceased) Charleston, WV, WV 25311 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 

FISCAL YEAR 2023 

LIST OF LICENSE RENEWALS 

NAME ADDRESS LICENSE ISSUE EXPIRATION 
NUMBER DATE DATE 

Patricia M. Link 2998 Charleston Road 96217 August 2012 August 2024 
Suite 5 
Ripley, WV 25271 

Richard W. Merritt 208 Asphodel Drive 96186 July 2006 July 2024 
Dothan, AL 36303 

Rodney W. Merritt 208 Asphodel Drive 96188 July 2006 July 2024 
Dothan, AL 36303 

Sharon E. Miller 115 Aikens Center 96239 July 2018 July 2024 
Suite 17 

Martinsburg, WV 25404 

Dixie Marie Mullineaux 568 Preston Unger Court 96214 March 2012 August 2024 
Berkeley Springs, WV 2541 I 

C.P. Negri 180 Chancery Row 96100 January 1997 January 2025 
Morgantown, WV 26505 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 

FISCAL YEAR 2023 

LIST OF LICENSE RENEWALS 

NAME ADDRESS LICENSE ISSUE EXPIRATION 
NUMBER DATE DATE 

Meredith A. Powell-Wooten Rt. 3 Box 69 96241 April 2019 April 2025 
Ona, WV 25545 

Stacy Lee Roman 1762 Blue Horizon Drive 96171 July 2004 July 2024 
Morgantown, WV 26501 

Michael T. Schaefer 2038 Iowa Avenue N. E. 96187 July 2006 July 2024 
St. Petersburg, FL 33703 

Elizabeth L. Spellman 241 Paitsel Place 96248 January 2021 January 2025 
New Castle, VA 24157 

Vanessa Thelin-Knox 535 Ashebrooke Square 96227 November 2014 November 2024 
Morgantown, WV 26508 

Jason R. Trombley 990 Fairmont Road 96212 June 2011 June 2025 
Suite B 

Morgantown, WV 26501 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 

FISCAL YEAR 2023 

LIST OF LICENSE RENEWALS 

NAME ADDRESS LICENSE ISSUE EXPIRATION 
NUMBER DATE DATE 

Samantha Yon der Heydt 873 Main Street E. 96158 December 2002 December 2024 
White Sulphur Springs, WV 24986 

Min Wang 58 Sixteenth Street 96112 March 1997 March 2025 
Wheeling, WV 26003 

Tara Welty 1208 3 7th Street 96220 June 2013 June 2025 
Parkersburg, WV 

Kimberly Sue Wright 8109 Knobley Road 96249 August 2021 August 2025 
Keyser, WV 26726 

NOTE: License Expires the last 
day of the month of expiration. 



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF ACUPUNCTURE 
FISCAL YEAR 2023 

LIST OF NEW LICENSEES 

NAME ADDRESS LICENSE ISSUE EXPIRATION 
NUMBER DATE DATE 

Miriam V. Silvino PO Box 1182 96254 August 18, 2022 August 2024 
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 

Sung Soo Hwang 96255 November 18, 2022 November 2024 
North Bethesda, MD 20852 

Heather Moore 88 E Mahogany Hill Way 96256 April 19, 2023 April 2024 
Draper, UT 84020 

Shun Wei Wang 1327 Main Street 96257 June 8, 2023 June 2024 
Crescent, PA 15406 

Xianggan Hu 295 Cold Run Valley Road 96258 June 16, 2023 June 2024 
Berkeley Springs, WV 2541 1 



CERTIFICATE # 

119001 
19002 
19003 
19004 
19005 
19006 
19007 
19008 

' 19009 
19010 
119011 
19012 
119013 
19014 
19015 
19016 

, 19017 
19018 
19019 
19020 
19021 

FIRST NAME I Ml 

BARBARA 

ARDYTH 
MELISSA 
DEBBIE 

MARJORIE 
KELLY 
ROBERTA 
HEATHER 
MARIA 

STEPHANIE 
DONNA 
KRISTAL 
DWAYNE 
CATHERINE 
MARGARET 
PAMELA 
KAREN 

SHAUNA 
NIKKI 

TIA 
THERESA 

B 

A 

. -

s 
J 
R 

-~ . 

E 
F 

-· 

A 
E 

w 
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Annual Reporting 

LAST NAME . I --� CITY jSTATl
1 

ZIP 

-
- :

EXPl�ATION 0

1 

-

FISCAL YEAR 2022-23 

. 
ACUDETOX LICENSEES -

-� --�- -- --

WEANER 
-

GILBERTSON 
SWARTZ - - -
ELKINS ---
HANES 
SILLS 
WHETZEL 
FITE - --
MADARIAGA - -

MENDELSON -
LI DEL-BURLEY 
STRAUB ~ -
MASTERS -

-
MONTROSE -
SHEPHERDSTOWN 
MARTINSBURG -- -
WINFIELD ·-
RAVENSWOOD -

GREENVILLE 
MARTINSBURG 
MARTINSBURG 
HINTON �-
LEWISBURG 
BUCKEYE 
HINTON 
RONCEVERTE - --

--. 

-
- -

FOX-HOFFMASTER HEDGESVILLE 
BRUNS 

ROSE 
COTTRILL 
CROWE --· 
DOLAN 
HUMPHREYS -

HOSKINS 

LEWISBURG 
- -

BECKLEY 
SCOTT DEPOT - -

RENICK 
RONCEVERTE 
RONCEVERTE --

--

--
---..----

-

NEW MARTINSVILLE - -

WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 

WV --
WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 
WV -
WV 
WV 
WV 
WV -
WV 

-

-

- -

�-

--� 

- -
- -
- -

. -

. -

--

- -
--

-
-- -

WV 

26283 9/30/2025i 
25443 9/30/2025 
25404 9/30/2023 
25213 9/30/2023 
26164 10/31/2023 

I 

24945 10/31/20251 
25405 10/31/2021

1 
25404 11/30/2025 
25951 11/30/2025 

-

24901 11/30/2025 
24924 11/30/2025 
25951 11/30/2025 
24970 12/31/2025 -

2/28/2022
1 

25427 
24901 2/28/2024 ·-

25801 2/28/20221 
I 

25560 2/28/2024

1

· -
24966 2/28/2024 
24970 2/28/2024

] 24970 2/28/20241 
26155 6/30/20241 



CERTIFICATE # 
19022 
19023 
19024 
19025 
19026 
19027 
19028 
19029 
19030 
19031 
19032 
19033 
19034 
19035 
19036 
19037 
19038 

1 19039 
19040 

, 19041 
19042 
19043 
19044 
19045 
19046 
19047 
19048 
19049 
19050 
19051 

FIRST NAME I Ml ' LAST NAME 
JANN E 
HEATHER 
MISTY A 
LESLEY 
EMMA M 
MEGAN 
ROBERT w 

EMILY 
VALERIE E 
STEPHANIE 
JOSEPH G 
LEE ANN 
DANIELLE 
ROXANNA 
ABIGAIL 
ASHLEY M 
RACHEL 
SAMANTHA A 
BRETT K 
BRITTNEY 
DEBORAH 
HEIDI C 
SHIMILA 
DAVID A 
OLIVIA D 
JOY 
KAITLYN R 
CRAIG A 
SARA 
SALLY 

FOLEY 
MCCOY 
CADLE 
THWAITS 
DALEN 
EASTON 
KISER 
SOFFEL 
CORLEY 
BLANKENSHIP 
VAUGHAN 
JONES 
MANESS 
BRACKEN 
FRANK 
COPOLA 
LEVAN 
LIDEL 
WELLMAN 
BROSSART 
ROYALTY 
GRIFFITH 
KEENUM 
HUGGINS 
HONAKER 
NAPIER 
DICKENS 
BOBLITS 
MOONEY 
STEWART 

-- . 

-- -

-

Annual Reporting 

I CITY STATI ZIP 1EXPIRATION DA I I 

CLARKSBURG WV 26301 7/31/20241 . -
7/31/2022! MT. HOPE WV 25880 - -

PRINCETON WV 24739 9/30/20241 
LEWISBURG WV 24901 10/31/20241 
FRANKLIN WV 26807 11/30/20241 
DAVIS WV 26260 11/30/2024, 
BUCKHANNON WV 26201 11/30/2024! 
MARTINSBURG WV 25401 11/30/20241 
--

JANE LEW WV 26378 1/31/20251 
MORGANTOWN WV 26501 1/31/2025 
RONCEVERTE WV 24970 2/28/20231 
FAIRMONT WV 26554 4/30/20231 
CHARLESTON WV 25314 6/30/20251 - -

CHARLESTON WV 25314 10/31/20231 
LEWISBURG WV 24901 11/30/20231 
TAZEWELL VA 24605 12/31/2023 
LEWISBURG WV 24901 12/31/20231 
BECKLEY WV 25801 6/30/20241 
HUNTINGTON WV 25701 8/31/20241 
FALLING WATERS WV 25419 11/30/2024' 
CHARLES TOWN WV 25414 11/30/20241 
LEWISBURG WV 24901 12/31/20241 
FOREST VA 22551 4/30/20251 
WEIRTON WV 26062 

I 

4/30/20251 
OAK HILL WV 25901 

I 

4/30/2025i 
FAYETTEVILLE WV 25840 4/30/2025 
BEAVER WV 25813 4/30/20251 
EDMOND WV 25837 4/30/2025 
FAYETTEVILLE WV 25840 4/30/2025 
RIPLEY WV 25271 11/30/2025 



Annual Reporting 

I CERTIFICATE # FIRST NAME Ml LAST NAME CITY STATI ZIP EXPIRATION DA 
19052 CHASE HYSON MORGANTOWN WV 26508 12/31/2025 
19053 JAMI K CLAY RIPLEY WV 25271 12/31/2025 
19054 ALLISON ASHLEY CHARLESTON WV 25314 12/31/2025 



VI. LICENSEES BY COUNTY 



( I ) 
ACU-DETOX RENEWAL CERTIFICATE HOLDERS BY COUNTY 

FY 2022 

NAME & ADDRESS CERTI FICATE DATE ISSUE EXPIRES COUNTY 

N U MBER RECEIVED DATE 

Ardyth Gilbertson # 1 9002 09/03/2 1 09/ I 0/2 1 09/30/23 
22 Spring Warbler Way Jefferson 
Shepherdstown. WV 25443 

Barbara Weaner # 1 900 1 09/ 1 0/2 1 09/24/21  09/30/23 
1 334 South Haddix Road Tucker 
Montrose. WV 26283 

Kristal Straub # 1 90 1 2  09/ 1 0/2 1 09/24/2 1 I 1 /30/23 
4 1 5  4•h Avenue Summers 
Hinton, WV 2595 1 

Kelly Si l ls # 1 9006 09/23/2 1 09/30/2 1 1 0/31  /23 
303 Lafayettte Street Greenbrier 
Lewisburg, WV 24901 

Maria Madriaga # 1 9009 09/24/21 09/30/2 1  1 1 /30/23 
1 79 1  E Woodrumtown Rd. Summers 
Hinton, WV 2595 1  

Melissa Swart, # 1 9003 1 0/04/2 1 I 0/05/2 1 09/30/23 
1 908 Files Cross Road Berkeley 
Martinsburg, WV 25404 



(2 )  
NEW ACU-DETOX RENEWAL CERTIFICATE HOLDERS BY COUNTY 

FY 2022 

NAME & ADDRESS CERTIFICATE DATE ISSUE EXPIRES COUNTY 

N U MBER RECEIVED DATE 

Dwayne F. Masters # 19 01 3  1 1/29/2 1 12/ 13/2 1 12/ 31 /2 3 Greenbrier 

6 35 Horseshoe Bend Road 
Ronceverte. WV 24970 



Annual Reporting 

CERTIFICATE # FIRST NAME I Ml I . LAST NAME _I__ CITY 1STATJ Z_IP j COUNTY EXPIRATION DA 

19001 
19002 
19003 
19004 
19005 
• 19006 
19007 
19008 
19009 
19010 
' 19011 
19012 
19013 
19014 
19015 
19016 
19017 
19018 
19019 
19020 
119021 

BARBARA B 
ARDYTH A 
MELISSA 
DEBBIE 
MARJORIE 
KELLY S 
ROBERTA J 
HEATHER R 
MARIA 
STEPHANIE 
DONNA 

' 

KRISTAL E 
DWAYNE F 
CATHERINE 
MARGARET 
PAMELA 
KAREN A 
SHAUNA E 
NIKKI 
TIA W 
THERESA R 

WEANER 
GILBERTSON 
SWARTZ 

l __ _ i=r 

1 I 

-

- - l - . 

ACUDETOX LICENSEES 

_J �-J_ 

MONTROSE WV -- --
SHEPHERDSTOWN WV 
MARTINSBURG WV 

ELKINS WINFIELD WV 
--- - - --

HANES RAVENSWOOD WV 
SILLS 
WHETZEL 
FITE - -
MADARIAGA 

26283 TUCKER 
25443�EFFERSON 
25404 BERKELEY 
25213\ PUTNAM 
26164JACKSON 
24945IMONROE 
25405 BERKELEY 
25404I BERKELEY 
25951 SUMMERS 

GREENVILLE 
MARTINSBURG 
MARTINSBURG 
HINTON 
LEWISBURG 
BUCKEYE 
HINTON 
RONCEVERTE 

WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 

-- - ..... 
MENDELSON 
LIDEL-BURLEY 
STRAUB 
MASTERS 
FOX-HOFFMASTER HEDGESVILLE WV 
BRUNS LEWISBURG WV 
ROSE 
COTTRIU 
CROWE 
DOLAN 
HUMPHREYS 
HOSKINS 

BECKLEY 
-

SCOTT DEPOT 
RENICK 
RONCEVERTE 

WV 
WV 
WV 
WV 

RONCEVERTE WV 
NEW MARTINSVILLE WV 

24901IGREENBRIER 
24924 POCAHONTAS 
25951 SUMMERS 
24970 GREENBRIER 
25427 BERKELEY 
24901 GREENBRIER 

-- -

25801 RALEIGH 
25560 PUTNAM 
24966 GREENBRIER 
24970 GREENBRIER -- ----

24970GREENBRIER 
26155 WETZEL 

9/30/2025 
9/30/20251 
9/30/2023 
9/30/20231 

10/31/2023 
10/31/20251 
10/31/2021

1 
11/30/20251 
11/30/2025 
11/30/20251 
11/30/2025 
11/30/20251 
12/31/2025 

2/28/20221 
2/28/2024

1 

2/28/2022. 
2/28/2024 
2/28/2024i 
2/28/20241 
2/28/20241 
6/30/2024 



Annual Reporting 

CERTIFICATE # FIRST NAME I Ml I LAST NAME I CITY ISTATf ZIP COUNTY EXPIRATION DA ' 19022 JANN E FOLEY CLARKSBURG WV 26301 HARRISON 7/31/2024 
19023 HEATHER MCCOY MT. HOPE WV 25880 RALEIGH 7/31/2022: 
19024 MISTY A CADLE PRINCETON WV 24739 TAZEWELL 9/30/2024 
19025 LESLEY THWAITS LEWISBURG WV 24901 GREENBRIER 10/31/2024 
19026 EMMA M DALEN FRANKLIN WV 26807 PENDLETON 11/30/2024 
19027 MEGAN EASTON DAVIS 

' 
WV 26260TUCKER 11/30/2024 

19028 ROBERT w KISER BUCKHANNON WV 26201 GREENBRIER 11/30/2024i 
19029 EMILY SOFFEL MARTINSBURG WV 25401 BERKELEY 11/30/2024 
19030 VALERIE E CORLEY JANE LEW 

-

WV 26378 LEWIS 1/31/2025 
19031 STEPHANIE BLANKENSHIP MORGANTOWN WV 26501 MONONGALIA 1/31/2025 
19032 JOSEPH G VAUGHAN RONCEVERTE WV 24970 GREENBRIER 2/28/2023 
19033 LEE ANN JONES FAIRMONT WV 26554 MARION 4/30/2023' 
19034 DANIELLE MANESS CHARLESTON WV 25314 KANAWHA 6/30/2025 
19035 ROXANNA BRACKEN CHARLESTON WV 25314 KANAWHA 10/31/2023 
19036 ABIGAIL FRANK LEWISBURG WV 24901 GREENBRIER 11/30/2023 
19037 ASHLEY M COPOLA TAZEWELL VA 24605 NOT WV 12/31/2023 
19038 RACHEL LEVAN LEWISBURG WV 24901 GREENBRIER 12/31/2023 

-

19039 SAMANTHA A LIDEL BECKLEY WV 258011RALEIGH 6/30/2024 
19040 BRETT K WELLMAN HUNTINGTON WV 25701 CABELL 8/31/2024 
19041 BRITTNEY BROSSART FALLING WATERS WV 25419' BERKELEY 11/30/2024 
19042 DEBORAH ROYALTY CHARLES TOWN WV 25414JEFFERSON 11/30/2024 
19043 HEIDI C GRIFFITH LEWISBURG WV 24901 GREENBRIER 12/31/2024 
19044 SHIMILA KEENUM FOREST VA 22551 GREENBRIER 4/30/2025 
19045 DAVID A HUGGINS WEIRTON WV 26062 HANCOCK 4/30/2025 
19046 OLIVIA D HONAKER OAK HILL WV 25901 RALEIGH 4/30/2025, 
19047 JOY NAPIER FAYETTEVILLE WV 25840 FAYETTE 4/30/2025 
19048 KAITLYN R DICKENS BEAVER WV 25813 RALEIGH 4/30/20251 
19049 CRAIG A BOBLITS EDMOND WV 25837 RALEIGH 4/30/2025 
19050 SARA MOONEY FAYETTEVILLE WV 25840 FAYETTE 4/30/2025 
19051 SALLY STEWART RIPLEY WV 25271 JACKSON 11/30/2025 



Annual Reporting 

CERTIFICATE # FIRST NAME Ml LAST NAME ' 
I CITY (STATI ZIP I COUNTY EXPIRATION DA 

19052 CHASE HYSON MORGANTOWN WV 26508 MONONGALIA 12/31/2025 
19053 JAMI K CLAY RIPLEY WV 25271 JACKSON 12/31/2025, 
19054 ALLISON ASHLEY CHARLESTON WV 25314KANAWHA 12/31/2025 

Page 3 



VII. COMPLAINTS 



FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 

COMPLAINTS 

There were no complaints for the WV Board of Acupuncture for these 

two fiscal years. 


